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Symbol Unit

VRRM V

VRMS V

VR V

IF(AV) A

Symbol MIN. Unit
VBR 45 V

RθJC ℃/W

TJ ℃

TSTG ℃
Note: (1)Thermal resistance from junction to ambient at 0.375"(9.5mm) lead length,P.C.B mounted

mA
mA

MAX.

V

V

uA

Breakdown voltage

PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS TYP.

Peak forward surge current:8.3ms single
half sine-wave superimposed on rated load IFsm 280 A

Instantaneous forward voltage
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Maximum RMS voltage

Maximum DC blocking voltage
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0.38
0.42
0.22
0.28
0.35

IF=2A
IF=5A        TJ=125℃
IF=10A

31

Maximum average forward rectified current

Reverse current IR
VR=36V     TJ=25℃ _ _

IF=2A
IF=5A        TJ=25℃
IF=10A

IR=0.5mA      TJ=25℃ _

              (2)Pulse test:300us pulse width,1% duty cycle

Operating  temperature range

Storage temperature range -40 to + 150

-40 to + 150

Maximum Ratings and Electrical Charateristics @TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified

Case: TO-277 molded Plastic
Terminals:Solderable per
MIL-STD-750,Method 2026
Marking:10V45

 Thermal Resistance,Junction-to-Case  (Note1)

_

Weight:0.092 grams(approx)

MECHANICAL DAT A

TO-277

Characteristic

Maximum repetitive peak reverse voltage

FEATURES
Ultra Low Forward Voltage Drop

Lead Free:Finish / RoHS Compliant

Plastic Case Material has UL Flammability
Classification Rating 94V-O

High Current Capability
Low Thermal Resistance Package

VALUE

Very low profile-typical high of 1.15mm
Low Power Losses,High Efficiency Operation

        Unit: mm
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 o LOW VF SCHOTTKY  BARRIER  RECTIFIER
ReverseVoltage-45Volts

ForwardCurrent-10Amperes
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SR10V45

Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)

0.216 (5.50)
0.204 (5.20)

0.264 (6.70)
0.248 (6.30)
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0.016 (0.40)

0.028 (0.70)
0.016 (0.40)

0.075 (1.90)
0.070 (1.70)

0
.1

6
5 

(4
.2

0)
0

.1
5

0 
(3

.8
0)

0.145 (3.60)
0.130 (3.30)

0.067 (1.70)
0.040 (1.00)

0.047 (1.20)
0.031 (0.80)

0.047 (1.20)
0.031 (0.80)

0.126 (3.20)
0.110 (2.80)

0.051 (1.30)
0.035 (0.90)

0.020 (0.50)
0.008 (0.20)

PIN 2

1
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0.077 (1.96)
0.069 (1.76)

PIN 1

PIN 3



(SR10V45 )RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CUEVES

Fig.1        Forward Current Derating Curve Fig-2        Typical Junction Capacitance

Fig.3          Typical  Reverse Characteristics Fig-4           Typical  Forward Characteristics
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